
\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\nevc\attachments\64205c5e-349f-4d27-b6a5-7f85cef94cad.doc 

              
               

          

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: April 14, 2020 
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution to Award the Contract for the 2020 Road Rehabilitation Project, 

Contract No. 450006, to Sierra Nevada Construction Inc., for a Total Amount of 
$928,407.70.  

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution  
 
FUNDING:  Project will be funded with Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account (RMRA) Funds.  
There is no impact to the General Fund. This project is funded by Road Engineering SBU 30104 and no budget 
amendment is necessary. 
 
BACKGROUND: On January 28, 2020, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 20-
016 that approved the plans, specifications and cost estimate for the subject project and instructed the Nevada 
County Purchasing Division to advertise for bids. The bid was advertised in accordance with the Public 
Contract Code and posted on the County’s ePurchasing website and bid notifications were emailed to 
appropriate firms.  
 
The bids were opened on February 27, 2020, and are listed below: 
 

Bidder 
1. Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.                             $844,007.00 
2. Pavement Coatings Co.                    .                       $940,495.00 
3. American Pavement Systems                                   $953,586.92 
4. Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc    .                            $968,869.00 
5. VSS International                                                     $986,120.00 
6. Dryco Construction                                                  $1,056,225.93 
      Engineer’s Estimate                                                $900,000.00 

 
It is recommended that the contract be awarded to the low bidder, Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc., at the bid 
price of $844,007.00, plus a 10% contingency of $84,400.70, for a total of $928,407.70. 
 
This project includes the rehabilitation of approximately 11 miles of roadway using a combination of asphalt 
repairs and resurfacing.  
 
Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works  
TT:PP:kk  
Submittal Date:   March 10, 2020 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 
 

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 -8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

