
             
              

            

 

     

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: October 13, 2020 
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer 
 
SUBJECT: Notice of Acceptance and Completion for the 2020 Road Rehabilitation 

Project – County Contract No. 450006  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution. 
 
FUNDING: Funding was provided by Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account (RMRA) Funds, and 
Permanent Road Division (PRD) funds as outlined in the Fiscal Year 2019/20 Capital Improvement Project 
Budget. There was no impact to the County’s General Fund. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The project contract was awarded to Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc., on April 14, 2020, by Resolution 
20-117 in the amount of $928,407.70  There was one contract amendment of $100,000 for additional work 
in the Cascade Crossing, Ridgetop at Harmony Ridge and Ridgeview Woodlands PRDs, which was 
approved on June 23, 2020, by Resolution 20-260. 
 

CONTRACT AS APPROVED  
 
 Contract Item                                                              $    844,007.00 
 Contingency                                                                $      84,400.70 
 Contract Amendment #1                                             $    100,000.00 
 TOTAL AUTHORIZED                                          $  1,028,407.70 

 
FINAL COST 

 Contract Items                                                             $ 860,647.14 
 Change Orders                                                            $   67,787.00 
 TOTAL                                                                      $ 928,434.14 
 
Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer 
 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works 
 
Submittal Date: October 1, 2020 
 
Revision Date:  
 
 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 
 

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  9 5959-8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

